# The John and Patty Caranna Community Service Award and Mary Lou Buchanan Service Awards' Nomination Criteria.

The Harrison County TRIAD/SALT Council presents two community service accolades to pay tribute to its original charter members for their outstanding volunteerism.

- The first award, the John and Patty Caranna Community Service Award, honors John and Patty Caranna, who devoted a significant portion of their lives to helping others in our community.
- The second award, the Mary Lou Buchanan Service Award, recognizes
  Mary Lou Buchannan for her exceptional advocacy work in collaborating
  with law enforcement agencies to ensure the safety and well-being of
  seniors in both Harrison County and the State as a whole.

Each year, we have the privilege of recognizing and acknowledging individuals and organizations, who generously dedicate their time and demonstrate unwavering dedication to making extraordinary contributions in Harrison County. These exceptional individuals enthusiastically volunteer and create a positive impact. We are incredibly grateful for their unwavering commitment and inspiring influence on our community.

### JPC Award Criteria

\*An individual or group at least 50 years old.

# MLB Award Criteria

\*Any individual or group making an impact on the senior community.

## All Awards

- \*Legal residents of Harrison County for at least 5 years
- \*Volunteer service cannot be a part of the nominee's employment.
- \*Service performed in part within the last 12 months.
- \*Previous recipients of this award are not eligible for a 5-year period following receipt of award.

Please see the attached form and mail, deliver or e-mail your nominations to:

Awards Committee Chairperson: Gerald Trosclair / 47 Maples Dr. / Gulfport, MS 39507 gtrosclair@co.harrison.ms.us

228-241-2010

\*\*Please Nominate Your Local Volunteers\*\*
DEADLINE TO SUBMIT NOMINATIONS IS MARCH 14, 2025

# The John and Patty Caranna Community Service Award and Mary Lou Buchannan Community Service Award's Nomination Form.

Date:
Name of Nominee/Group:
Address:
Telephone Number:
Age of Nominee/Group
Resident of Harrison County for at least 5 years? Yes / No
Is the volunteer service a part of the nominee's employment? Yes / No
Was the service performed in part within the last 12 months? Yes / No
Has the nominee been a recipient of the John and Patty Caranna or the Mary Lou Buchannan Awards within the past 5 Years? Yes / No
Description of volunteer service(s) and how it benefitted others and the community of Harrison County (additional pages may be used):
Name of Nominator:
Organization Represented:
Address:
Telephone Number:
F-mail Address:

\*\*Please Nominate Your Local Volunteers\*\*
DEADLINE TO SUBMIT NOMINATIONS IS MARCH 14, 2025